Date: 23.12.2017

National Film Development Corporation 4th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 003

Tender for organising 22nd National Youth Festival – 2018

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the RFP No. NFDC/NYF/2017-18/001 dated 14th Dec. 2017 floated by NFDC for selection of Event Management Agency for organising 22nd National Youth Festival – 2018, the following clauses may read as under:

1. Schedule for submission of RFP for Event Management Agency, page 4 -

Event	Date	Revised Date
Last date and time for submission of	23 rd December 2017	23 rd December 2017
completed RFP document	(Saturday) at 11:00	(Saturday) at 18:00
	hrs	hrs.
Opening of Technical Bid and	23 rd December 2017	23 rd December 2017
Evaluation for pre qualification	(Saturday) at 12:00	(Saturday) at 18:15
	hrs	hrs

2. Late Applications, page 4 -

The words "i.e, Saturday, 23rd Dec. 2017 at 11:00 hours, shall not be accepted" is hereby changed to "i.e, Saturday, 23rd Dec. 2017 at 18:00 hours, shall not be accepted".

3. Para 3 & 4, Page 5 -

The words "Techno-Financial Bid for organizing 22nd National Youth Festival 2018 is 1100 Hrs. on Saturday, 23rd Dec. 2017 in New Delhi" is hereby changed to "Techno-Financial Bid for organizing 22nd National Youth Festival 2018 is 1800 Hrs. on Saturday, 23rd Dec. 2017 in New Delhi"

The words "Technical Bids will be opened on Saturday, 23rd Dec. 2017 at 1200 hours (IST)" is hereby changed to "Technical Bids will be opened on Saturday, 23rd Dec. 2017 at 1815 hours (IST)".

4. Clause 13 (Selection Process), page 10-

The words "The Techno-financial bid may be submitted in sealed envelopes through Post / Courier / Hand delivery till 11:00 AM on Saturday, 23rd December 2017" is hereby changed to "The Techno-financial bid may be submitted in sealed envelopes through Post / Courier / Hand delivery till 18:00 Hrs. on Saturday, 23rd December 2017".

Director, NYF - 2018